| 11436506 |
|----------|
| 503644   |
| \$40.00  |
| П        |

| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) Doc Code: OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)   | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office  |
|---|--|
| RECORDATION FORM PATENT   | WI COVER SHEET   |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas  | se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.   |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) TRAMA, Jason; MORDECHAI, Eli; and ADELSON, Martin E.  | Name and address of receiving party(les)     Name: Medical Diagnostic Laboratorics LLC     Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes No                                   | Street Address: 2439 Kuser Road  |
| □ Assignment □ Merger     □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name     □ Joint Research Agreement     □ Government Interest Assignment | City: Hamilton  State: NJ  Country: USA Zip: 08690   |
| ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ☐ Other  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No  |
| 4. Application or patent number(s):   A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/436,506  | document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)                                   |

| Name: Thomas M. Rizz         | to .          | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$  |  |  |  |
|------------------------------|---------------|--|--|--|--|
| Internal Address:            |               | ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card  |  |  |  |
| Medical Diagnostic Labo      | oratories LLC | Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |  |  |  |
| Street Address:              | ·             | <ul> <li>☐ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ None required (government interest not affecting title</li> </ul> |  |  |  |
| 2439 Kuser Road              |               | 8. Payment Information   |  |  |  |
| City: Hamilton               |               |  |  |  |  |
| State: NJ                    | Zip: 08690    | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  |  |  |  |
| Phone Number: 1-609-         | 570-1072      | Expiration Date  |  |  |  |
| Fax Number: <u>1-609-57</u>  | 0-1073        | b. Deposit Account Number503644  |  |  |  |
| Email Address: <u>trizzo</u> | @mdlab.com    | Authorized User Name Thomas M. Rizzo   |  |  |  |
| 9. Signature:                | Thomas M Risa | June 16, 2006  |  |  |  |
|                              | <b>Šignat</b> | ure Date   |  |  |  |

Additional numbers attached? 

Yes

involved:

6. Total number of applications and patents

5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Thomas M. Rizzo, Registration No. 41,272

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1460, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017810 FRAME: 0419

Total number of pages including cover

|  | Assignment of Rights, Tit<br>(Multiple invente   | le and Interest in Invention ors; single assignee) | Docket No.<br>P10-NON-1 |
|--|--|--|-------------------------|
| This is an A                           |  | ts, title and interest: (check all that apply):    | ¥ 10-74O14-1            |
|  |  |  |                         |
|  | Foreign rights title and inter-  | ts, title and interest in the invention            |                         |
| <u> </u>                               | Foreign rights, title and intered United States Patent Application   |  |                         |
|  | United States Patent Application  Date of Execution:   |  | ·                       |
|  | United States Provisional Pater  | Date of Filing: May 18, 2006                       |                         |
|  | United States Patent No(s).  | u Appucation Serial No.                            |                         |
|  | International (PCT) Patent Ap  | miliantian Carlol No.                              |                         |
|  | Other (specify)  | Meaning Serai No.                                  | <u> </u>                |
| Title of the I                         |  |  |                         |
| METHODS A<br>LYMPHOGR<br>Inventors (as | ZIVE NO  | ECTING SEROTYPES OF CHLAMYDIA TRACHOMAT            | IS CAPABLE OF CAUSING   |
|  | Name   | Address  |                         |
| Jason Tram                             | ia .   | 52 Ridgewood Way, Burlington, NJ 08016             | ****                    |
| Eli Mordech                            | ıai  | 249 Meadowbrook Road, Robinsville, NJ, 08691       | 1                       |
| Martin E. Ac                           | delson   | 136 Brookside Lane, Hillsborough, NJ 08844         |                         |
|  |  |  |                         |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  | 704  |  | 704                     |
|  | —- wa <u>a</u>   | 70.4   |                         |
|  | - V. ( V. I V. V. I V. V. I V. V. I V   |  |                         |
|  |  | W to a   |                         |
|  |  |  |                         |
| ····                                   |  |  |                         |
| 171,10                                 |  |  |                         |
|  | and the state of t |  |                         |
|  |  | For  |                         |
| Ssignee                                |  |  | V=NI                    |
|  | Name   | Address  |                         |
| Medical Diag                           | gnostic Laboratories LLC   | 2439 Kuser Road, Hamilton, NJ 08690                |                         |
|  |  |  |                         |

[Page 1 of 3 ]

REEL: 017810 FRAME: 0420

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. P10-NON-1

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignce;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

| Name              | Signature/Date   |  |  |
|-------------------|--|--|--|
| Jason Trama       |  |  |  |
| Eli Mordechai     |  |  |  |
| Martin E. Adelson | ***************************************  |  |  |
| ***               | The state of the s |  |  |
| 177.              |  |  |  |
|                   |  |  |  |
|                   |  |  |  |
|                   |  |  |  |
| ····              |  |  |  |
|                   |  |  |  |
|                   |  |  |  |
|                   |  |  |  |
|                   | ,  |  |  |
|                   |  |  |  |
|                   | (Page 2 of 3.)   |  |  |

[Page 2 of 3 ]

REEL: 017810 FRAME: 0421

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. P10-NON-1

| Notarizatio | 27 |
|-------------|----|
|             |    |

| (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered | prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)  |
|--|--|
| Executed this 14 day of JUNE                                   | , in the year 2506   |
| MEDICAL DIAGNOSTIC LABORATORIES                                |  |
|  | (m) ren  |
|  | (Signature of Inventor)  |
| State of NEW DERSEY  | //   |
| County of MERCER   | /  |
|  | AND THE PARTY OF T |
| Before me personally appeared Jason Trama                      |  |
|  | act and deed and also represented that he or she is furtherized to   |
| Execute the same this 14 day of JUNE  DAWN MARIE PARKER        | , in the year 2006   |
| NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY                              | Class M. Pacher  |
| MY COMM. EXPIRES DEC. 12, 2008  Executed this                  | in the years 2 cm/s  |
| at   | , in the year Zero   |
| MEDIAL DINGHOSTIC LABORATORIES                                 | . \(\sigma\).  |
|  |  |
| State of NEW DERSEY  | (Signature of Inventor)  |
| ,  |  |
| County of MERCEN   | i  |
| Before me personally appeared Eli Mordechai                    | and the second s |
|  | act and deed and also represented that he me she is and writed to  |
| execute the same this 14 day of JUNE                           | , in the year Zeve   |
| DAWN MARIE PARKER  |  |
| NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY                              | - ( ) - 、  |
| MY GOMM. EXPIRES DEC. 12, 2008                                 | (Notary Public) WKOX   |
| Executed this 14 day of JUNE                                   | , in the year Zvo (  |
| MEDICAL DIAGNOSTIC LABORATURIES                                |  |
| The place of the production of 2                               | Murtin E. aleh.  |
|  | (Signature of Inventor)  |
| State of NEW STESEY  | · - · · ·  |
| County of MERCER   |  |
|  | İ  |
| Before me personally appeared Martin E. Adelson                | and the second control of the second control |
| avacuta tha cama this  | act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year 2006   |
| 19. " JUNE   | , in the year Cattle   |
| DAWN MARIE PARKER<br>NOTARY PUBLIC                             |  |
| STATE OF NEW JERSEY  | Want M. raster = 1   |
| MY COMM, EXPIRES DEC. 12, 2008                                 | 。 し (Notary Public) 音云音 本 ** ** - ニーニーコー   |
|  |  |

[Page 3 of 3 ]

REEL: 017810 FRAME: 0422

| TRANSMITTAL LETTER (General - Patent Pending)  |  |   | Docket No.<br>P10-NON-1  |   |  |
|--|--|---|--|---|--|
| In Re Application Of: Trama et al.   |  |   |  |   |  |
| Application No.<br>11/436,506  | Filing Date<br>May 18, 2006  | Examiner<br>Unknown                     | Customer No. 56726   | Group Art Unit<br>1634  | Confirmation No. 7857  |
|  |  | NS FOR DETECTING SER<br>NULOMA VENEREUM | OTYPES OF CH   | LAMYDIA TRA   | CHOMATIS   |
| Transmitted herewi  1. Certificate of T  2. Transmittal let  3. Recordation Fo                                     | ith is;<br>Fransmission by Facsimi   |   |  | EMARK OFFICE  | <u>E:</u>  |
| ☐ A check in the Director as described ☐ Cha ☐ Cha ☐ Payment by ☐ WARNING: I included on                           | al fee is required. he amount of r is hereby authorized to d below. trge the amount of \$40 dit any overpayment. trge any additional fee re- credit card. Form PTO | required.                               | Credit card infor<br>d authorization o                           |   | not be   |
| Thomas M. Rizzo, P<br>Attorney For Applic<br>Registration No. 41,7<br>Telephone: 609-570-1<br>Facsimile: 609-570-1 | eant<br>272<br>-1072   |   | with the United postage as first "Commissioner f 22313-1450" [37 | d States Postal Set class mail in an erfor Petents, P.O. Box 7 CFR 1.8(a)] on | ence is being deposited Service with sufficient envelope addressed to x 1450, Alexandria, VA  Correspondence ailing Correspondence |

PATENT
P168/REV03
REEL: 017810 FRAME: 0423

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In the Application of: TRAMA ET AL.

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: P10-NON-1

SERIAL NO.: 11/436,506

**CONFIRMATION NO.: 7857 GROUP ART UNIT: 1634** 

FILED: MAY 18, 2006

EXAMINER: UNKNOWN

FOR: METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR DETECTING SEROTYPES OF CHLAMYDIA

TRACHOMATIS CAPABLE OF CAUSING LYMPHOGRANULOMA VENEREUM

## CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.8(a)

I hereby certify that the following attached correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office (Fax No. 1-571-273-8300) on June 16, 2006:

1. Certificate of Transmission by Facsimile under 37 C.F.R. 1.8(a) (1 pg.);

2. Transmittal Letter (1 pg.);

3. Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 pg.); and

4. Copy of Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (3 pgs.)

Date: June 16, 2006

**PATENT** 

REEL: 017810 FRAME: 0424

RECORDED: 06/16/2006